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OVERALL 5K RESULTS
2011 Tom Short 5K

General Dacey Trail @ Forest Park 08/06/2011 8:00 am Rainy, 70-72 degrees,humid
Directed by: Jerry Yockey

Sponsored by: Leach Wilson,1st Federal,Howe&Yockey,Drake,Wayne Hummer

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.    1   Ron Lavaire               URBANA, IL             25 M 16:36  5:21
   2.  259   Michael Giberson          MATTOON, IL            18 M 16:50  5:25
   3.    2   Stanley Donahoo           SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 M 17:14  5:33
   4.   92   John Righter              MATTOON, IL            16 M 17:46  5:43
   5.  191   Chris Third               MATTOON, IL            16 M 17:59  5:48
   6.  112   Cameron Harvey            SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 18:06  5:50
   7.   34   Doug Powers               GREENUP, IL            21 M 18:38  6:00
   8.   75   Tye Sutherland            TOLEDO, IL             15 M 18:42  6:02
   9.  169   Nicholas Heller           MATTOON, IL            20 M 18:46  6:03
  10.  179   Alex Matlock              SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 18:53  6:05
  11.  261   Ramie Clagg               MATTOON, IL            25 M 19:05  6:09
  12.   28   Miles Foor                SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 19:09  6:10
  13.    3   Brennon Baker             SHELBYVILLE, IL        24 M 19:21  6:14
  14.  172   Nic Wright                TAYLORVILLE, IL        15 M 19:22  6:14
  15.  129   Micah Plank               SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 19:22  6:14
  16.   94   Dale Righter              MATTOON, IL            44 M 19:23  6:15
  17.   11   Travis Walk               SIGEL, IL              16 M 19:34  6:18
  18.  108   Cody Carman               SULLIVAN, IL           16 M 19:40  6:20
  19.  117   Bill Brown                SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 19:42  6:21
  20.   13   Elliott Uphoff            SHELBYVILLE, IL        21 M 19:55  6:25
  21.  205   Steve Walters             TAYLORVILLE, IL        45 M 19:59  6:26
  22.    4   Kevin Ross                SHELBYVILLE, IL        36 M 20:04  6:28
  23.   12   Trevor Walk               SIGEL, IL              16 M 20:09  6:29
  24.  142   Neil Yockey               SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 20:14  6:31
  25.  120   Jason Crowder             PEORIA, IL             41 M 20:20  6:33
  26.   38   Paige Biehler             SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 F 20:25  6:35
  27.  207   Jonathan Yockey           URBANA, IL             15 M 20:32  6:37
  28.  235   Brian Brummer             TAYLORVILLE, IL        16 M 20:32  6:37
  29.   93   Ben Righter               MATTOON, IL            15 M 20:33  6:37
  30.    7   Cory Powers               SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 20:46  6:41
  31.  139   Drew Snider               SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 20:47  6:42
  32.  130   Kenneth Miller            ARTHUR, IL             44 M 20:52  6:43
  33.  182   Katelyn Duckett           SHELBYVILLE, IL        17 F 20:55  6:44
  34.   95   Liz Dole                  MATTOON, IL            21 F 20:56  6:45
  35.  115   Shaun Nibbe               SPRINGFIELD, IL        21 M 21:03  6:47
  36.  146   Arch Robison              CHAMPAIGN, IL          15 M 21:04  6:47
  37.  148   Drennian Martin           SHELBYVILLE, IL        15 M 21:13  6:50
  38.  213   Tony Douglass             MT. ZION, IL           28 M 21:19  6:52
  39.   73   Levi Pruemer              SHELBYVILLE, IL        19 M 21:19  6:52
  40.  116   Daulton Nibbe             SPRINGFIELD, IL        13 M 21:24  6:54
  41.  247   Chris Short               LITCHFIELD, IL         24 M 21:25  6:54
  42.  253   Kris Yoder                ASSUMPTION, IL         25 M 21:29  6:55
  43.  101   Ted Walk                  MATTOON, IL            27 M 21:33  6:56
  44.   19   Tyler Pasley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 M 21:35  6:57
  45.  274   Colton Bell               CHARLESTON, IL         13 M 21:36  6:58
  46.   39   Randy Biehler             SHELBYVILLE, IL        54 M 21:38  6:58
  47.  185   Brett Short               HERRICK, IL            36 M 21:51  7:02



  48.  109   Josh O'Brian              SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 21:53  7:03
  49.  195   Glenn Smith               WINDSOR, IL            15 M 21:56  7:04
  50.   29   Molly Yockey              SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 F 21:59  7:05
  51.  265   Matthew Bagwell           SHELBYVILLE, IL        18 M 22:01  7:05
  52.  222   Chris Douglass            JOLIET, IL             26 M 22:01  7:06
  53.   22   Kenton Wilson             SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 22:04  7:06
  54.   79   Kevin Modzelowski         SHOREWOOD, IL          42 M 22:05  7:07
  55.  136   Lucas Mossman             SULLIVAN, IL           16 M 22:07  7:07
  56.   31   Kaleb Pruemer             SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 M 22:09  7:08
  57.  197   sCOTT Ealy                EFFINGHAM, IL          50 M 22:14  7:10
  58.  208   Jordon Waldhoff           SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 22:17  7:11
  59.  276   Ward Brooke               MT. AUBURN, IL         15 F 22:18  7:11
  60.  118   Gavin Prior               MATTOON, IL            12 M 22:22  7:12
  61.  157   Kyle Brown                SHELBYVILLE, IL        17 M 22:23  7:13
  62.   85   Anthony Alstat            VANDALIA, IL           39 M 22:24  7:13
  63.  110   Jeffrey Lemay             HIDALGO, IL            13 M 22:26  7:14
  64.  238   Taylor Baker              NEOGA, IL              15 F 22:27  7:14
  65.  267   Andrew Talley             GREENUP, IL            15 M 22:35  7:17
  66.  219   Doug Brown                TAYLORVILLE, IL        50 M 22:36  7:17
  67.  138   Mark Snider               SHELBYVILLE, IL        52 M 22:46  7:20
  68.  176   Quinn Martz               SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 M 22:48  7:21
  69.  209   Clayton Waldhoff          SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 22:49  7:21
  70.  255   Gary Cravatta             SULLIVAN, IL           44 M 22:58  7:24
  71.  194   Jesse Smith               WINDSOR, IL            15 M 23:01  7:25
  72.  239   Allison Collingwod        TAYLORVILLE, IL        14 F 23:04  7:26
  73.  215   Mallory Wendling          ALTAMONT, IL           18 F 23:04  7:26
  74.  230   Logan Peters              TOLEDO, IL             15 F 23:05  7:26
  75.  258   Nicholas Cravatta         SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 23:07  7:27
  76.  268   Keegan Kruckeberg         SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 23:11  7:28
  77.  226   Maggie Byrne              CHICAGO, IL            22 F 23:17  7:30
  78.   40   Larry Wilson              MATTOON, IL            60 M 23:28  7:34
  79.   97   Alicia Pizzo              TOWER HILL, IL         17 F 23:32  7:35
  80.   70   Holly Steiling            MOWEAQUA, IL           34 F 23:36  7:36
  81.  260   Adam Hudson               SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 23:38  7:37
  82.  181   Lucas Duckett             SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 23:38  7:37
  83.  164   Michelle Childers         TAYLORVILLE, IL        14 F 23:39  7:37
  84.  240   Leah Peters               TOLEDO, IL             15 F 23:43  7:38
  85.  111   Jason Palmer              SHELBYVILLE, IL        35 M 23:44  7:39
  86.   20   Brian Duke                SHELBYVILLE, IL        33 M 23:52  7:41
  87.  220   Macy Brown                TAYLORVILLE, IL        15 F 23:54  7:42
  88.   25   Preston Henze             SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 M 23:55  7:42
  89.  159   Claudia Watson            SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 23:55  7:42
  90.  251   Stephanie Briggs          O'FALLON, IL           24 F 24:04  7:45
  91.  113   Alex Harvey               SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 24:14  7:48
  92.   87   Blair Johnston            SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 24:14  7:48
  93.  223   Ty Douglass               MT. ZION, IL           32 M 24:17  7:49
  94.  156   Jeff Houska               SHELBYVILLE, IL        44 M 24:30  7:54
  95.   74   Dakota Pruemer            SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 24:42  7:57
  96.  175   Cassy Shaffer             MATTOON, IL            16 F 24:45  7:58
  97.  236   Lauren Pearce             TAYLORVILLE, IL        16 F 24:53  8:01
  98.  144   Tim Mueller               NEOGA, IL              45 M 24:57  8:02
  99.  212   Paige Dovis               TAYLORVILLE, IL        15 F 25:08  8:06
 100.   41   Robert Bosgraaf           SHELBYVILLE, IL        47 M 25:11  8:07
 101.  254   Rachel Cravatta           SULLIVAN, IL           41 F 25:14  8:08
 102.  228   Zach Duck                 SHELBYVILLE, IL        21 M 25:19  8:09
 103.    6   Morgan Powers             SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 25:21  8:10
 104.   52   Kathy Fulk                SHELBYVILLE, IL        58 F 25:24  8:11
 105.   27   Gary Elvers               PANA, IL               53 M 25:26  8:11
 106.  145   Allison Mueller           NEOGA, IL              18 F 25:36  8:15
 107.  133   Jerry Bauer               TUSCOLA, IL            67 M 25:39  8:16
 108.  158   Cade Watson               SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 M 25:39  8:16



 109.  106   Tom Funneman              PANA, IL               42 M 25:40  8:16
 110.  107   Amy Funneman              PANA, IL               38 F 25:41  8:16
 111.  196   Michaela Drake            MATTOON, IL            15 F 25:42  8:17
 112.  249   Dan Lindley               NEOGA, IL              63 M 25:44  8:17
 113.   24   Cailin Wilson             SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 F 25:52  8:20
 114.  271   Kali Forsyth              SULLIVAN, IL           14 F 25:53  8:20
 115.  167   Tori Murphy               SULLIVAN, IL           14 F 25:59  8:22
 116.  269   Mollie Bowman             SULLIVAN, IL           15 F 26:02  8:23
 117.  227   Brittany Deters           SIGEL, IL              15 F 26:05  8:24
 118.   80   Judy Sinkler              SULLIVAN, IL           49 F 26:08  8:25
 119.   30   Maggy Yockey              SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 F 26:11  8:26
 120.   43   Alan Spesard              SHELBYVILLE, IL        52 M 26:12  8:26
 121.  128   Josh Bernson              SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 M 26:22  8:29
 122.  264   Ryan Scott                SHELBYVILLE, IL        25 M 26:28  8:31
 123.  243   Tom Johnson               LISLE, IL              22 M 26:38  8:35
 124.  204   Bryan Kortte              MT. ZION, IL           40 M 26:48  8:38
 125.  232   Beth Karraker             SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 F 26:53  8:40
 126.  218   Allison Champley          TAYLORVILLE, IL        17 F 26:56  8:40
 127.  203   Cameron Barker            SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 26:58  8:41
 128.   14   Julie Williamison         NEOGA, IL              48 F 26:59  8:42
 129.  126   Abby Moulton              CHARLESTON, IL         21 F 27:00  8:42
 130.  127   Mary Drake                CHARLESTON, IL         51 F 27:01  8:42
 131.  124   Brittany Pierce           SHELBYVILLE, IL        25 F 27:08  8:44
 132.   99   Tony Lape                 SHELBYVILLE, IL        34 M 27:11  8:45
 133.  135   MacKenzie Mosier          SULLIVAN, IL           14 F 27:11  8:45
 134.  163   Tammy White               CHARLESTON, IL         49 F 27:14  8:46
 135.  237   Kate Kettelkamp           IL                     16 F 27:26  8:50
 136.  211   Peter Mosley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        17 M 27:37  8:54
 137.   26   Jim Lupton                SHELBYVILLE, IL        48 M 27:38  8:54
 138.  279   Maddie Le Granole         CHAMPAIGN, IL          13 F 27:39  8:54
 139.  177   Seth Durbin               SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 M 27:39  8:54
 140.  234   Emily Karraker            SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 F 27:40  8:55
 141.  189   Ann Nottingham            SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 F 27:41  8:55
 142.  263   Ronnie Jacobs             SHELBYVILLE, IL        36 M 27:45  8:56
 143.  183   Ben Houska                SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 27:50  8:58
 144.   71   Rodney Wildman            SHELBYVILLE, IL        44 M 27:52  8:59
 145.   83   Seth Koons                TOWER HILL, IL         24 M 27:56  9:00
 146.  188   Gary Crowder              SHELBYVILLE, IL        62 M 27:57  9:00
 147.  166   Allen Walter              BENTON, KY             31 M 27:57  9:00
 148.   64   Jeremy Logan              SHELBYVILLE, IL        30 M 27:58  9:00
 149.   89   Amy Spain                 SHELBYVILLE, IL        40 F 28:05  9:03
 150.  210   Chris Mosley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 M 28:11  9:05
 151.   63   Stephen Groll             PANA, IL               43 M 28:12  9:05
 152.   15   Al Scheider               DECATUR, IL            60 M 28:17  9:07
 153.  252   Abby Cravatta             SULLIVAN, IL           11 F 28:19  9:07
 154.  266   Jamie Gillett             DECATUR, IL            25 F 28:26  9:09
 155.   98   Kelly Lape                SHELBYVILLE, IL        34 F 28:36  9:13
 156.  174   Bob Winskill              SULLIVAN, IL           42 M 28:37  9:13
 157.   36   Carl Greeson              COLUMBIA, MO           63 M 28:38  9:13
 158.  200   Jade Bleskey              LAKEWOOD, IL           13 F 28:48  9:17
 159.   55   Debra Korte               SHELBYVILLE, IL        31 F 28:50  9:17
 160.  104   Brad Burgener             MOWEAQUA, IL           45 M 28:54  9:18
 161.  103   Kelsey Burgener           MOWEAQUA, IL           16 F 28:55  9:19
 162.  184   Emma White                SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 28:56  9:19
 163.   68   Ryan Blackford            SULLIVAN, IL           24 M 29:00  9:20
 164.   67   Ashley Gornand            HERRICK, IL            23 F 29:01  9:21
 165.  233   Jenny Karraker            SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 29:05  9:22
 166.  180   Michael Faught            MATTOON, IL            62 M 29:11  9:24
 167.  134   Melissa Miller            HERRICK, IL            37 F 29:15  9:25
 168.  198   Hannah Koonce             SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 29:17  9:26
 169.  262   Teresa Angot-Lewis        PEORIA, IL             47 F 29:30  9:30



 170.  248   Joseph Besjak             CARLINVILLE, IL        25 M 29:35  9:32
 171.  143   Rebecca Mueller           NEOGA, IL              17 F 29:43  9:34
 172.  216   Wil Bolinger              SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 M 30:00  9:40
 173.  190   Holly Dunderdale          HERRIN, IL             34 F 30:07  9:42
 174.  125   Ted Williamson            FINDLAY, IL            25 M 30:21  9:46
 175.  231   Hannah Karraker           SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 30:30  9:49
 176.  141   Lauren Bowers             SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 30:36  9:51
 177.   86   Quinn Camfield            MATTOON, IL            12 M 30:37  9:52
 178.  250   Tobi Brachbill            SHELBYVILLE, IL        45 F 30:38  9:52
 179.  241   Mike Crews                CHARLESTON, IL         49 M 30:39  9:52
 180.  272   Ali Fahl                  PALMER, IL             14 F 30:40  9:53
 181.  245   David Johnston            SHELBYVILLE, IL        50 M 30:49  9:56
 182.   82   Stephenie Shoaff          SHELBYVILLE, IL        30 F 31:00  9:59
 183.  105   Ashley Funneman           PANA, IL               18 F 31:03 10:00
 184.  277   Cara Shoaff               CHARLESTON, IL         27 F 31:04 10:00
 185.   49   Brian Litteral            SHELBYVILLE, IL        23 M 31:06 10:01
 186.  137   Robert Owens              SHELBYVILLE, IL        31 M 31:07 10:01
 187.  140   Eric Bowers               SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 31:07 10:01
 188.  199   Gary Hayden               SHELBYVILLE, IL        49 M 31:28 10:08
 189.  256   Mark Dickens              SULLIVAN, IL           73 M 31:29 10:08
 190.   84   Lisa Bain                 HERRICK, IL            39 F 31:38 10:11
 191.   66   Leslie Richter            SHELBYVILLE, IL        31 F 31:47 10:14
 192.  100   Michelle Smith            WINDSOR, IL            33 F 31:47 10:14
 193.  162   Andrew White              CHARLESTON, IL         50 M 32:00 10:18
 194.  246   Bill Short                LITCHFIELD, IL         59 M 32:01 10:19
 195.   62   Brandan Scherzer          SHELBYVILLE, IL        29 M 32:22 10:25
 196.  154   Rick Allen                VANDALIA, IL           34 M 32:22 10:26
 197.  153   Jennifer Allen            VANDALIA, IL           32 F 32:23 10:26
 198.  131   Lelia Miller              ARTHUR, IL             33 F 32:24 10:26
 199.    9   Robert Logsdon            SULLIVAN, IL           52 M 32:25 10:26
 200.  225   Robert E Middleton        TUSCOLA, IL            67 M 32:31 10:28
 201.  244   Skylar Sparks             SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 F 32:33 10:29
 202.  242   Kimberly Helmkamp         SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 F 32:33 10:29
 203.   65   Traci Churchill           MAHOMET, IL            30 F 33:06 10:40
 204.  152   Burton Hemken             WALSHVILLE, IL         65 M 33:08 10:40
 205.  273   Cheryl Fahl               PALMER, IL             50 F 33:09 10:41
 206.   33   Krista Myer               COLUMBIA, MO           40 F 33:14 10:42
 207.   91   Chloe Spain               SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 33:20 10:44
 208.   90   Trevor Spain              SHELBYVILLE, IL        40 M 33:20 10:44
 209.   54   Billie Bales              SHUMWAY, IL            30 F 33:21 10:45
 210.  119   Nicholas Brandenburg      NEOGA, IL              15 M 33:30 10:47
 211.  201   Mindie McManoway          ALTAMONT, IL           34 F 33:30 10:47
 212.  202   Rodney Wiley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        56 M 33:32 10:48
 213.  192   Ron Gilmore               MT. ZION, IL           56 M 33:33 10:48
 214.  221   Sarah Martin              SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 33:36 10:49
 215.   77   Amy Modzelowski           SHOREWOOD, IL          39 F 33:49 10:53
 216.   96   Christina Sloan           PANA, IL               45 F 33:50 10:54
 217.  224   Vicki Douglass            DALTON CITY, IL        46 F 34:09 11:00
 218.   18   Allie Jo Pasley           SHELBYVILLE, IL        18 F 34:13 11:01
 219.  160   Barbara Pumm              MANCHESTER, MO         66 F 34:43 11:11
 220.  132   Jim Stuntz                KIRKLAND, IL           70 M 34:51 11:13
 221.   72   Coral Dolan               HERRICK, IL            50 F 34:53 11:14
 222.   21   Amy Duke                  SHELBYVILLE, IL        35 F 34:53 11:14
 223.   17   Gena Glover               DEER CREEK, IL         39 F 35:15 11:21
 224.   78   Andrew Modzelowski        SHOREWOOD, IL           9 M 35:16 11:21
 225.    8   Kimberly Logsdon          SULLIVAN, IL           20 F 35:16 11:22
 226.  278   Audrey Le Granole         CHAMPAIGN, IL          36 F 35:33 11:27
 227.   57   Michael Carlson           SHELBYVILLE, IL        15 M 35:33 11:27
 228.  193   Delaine Florey            ST. JOSEPH, IL         16 F 35:35 11:27
 229.  257   Isabel Leach              SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 35:39 11:29
 230.  170   Barbara Lindley           EFFINGHAM, IL          62 F 36:00 11:36



 231.  217   James Ewing               GAYS, IL               56 M 36:08 11:38
 232.   10   Gregory Reynolds          SHELBYVILLE, IL        50 M 36:52 11:52
 233.  229   Caylee Wheeler            SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 F 36:56 11:53
 234.   32   Lee Lovett                SHELBYVILLE, IL        55 M 36:57 11:54
 235.  270   Elizabeth Priest          SULLIVAN, IL           15 F 37:01 11:55
 236.  123   Leellen Zimmerman         MARSHALL, IL           29 F 37:12 11:59
 237.   76   Katie Anderson            WINDSOR, IL            28 F 38:17 12:20
 238.   53   Kelly Pasley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        37 F 38:43 12:28
 239.   60   Mitch Lawler              SHELBYVILLE, IL        33 M 38:45 12:29
 240.   48   Jessamy Carruthers        SHELBYVILLE, IL        30 F 38:54 12:32
 241.  147   Charlie Martin            SHELBYVILLE, IL        58 M 39:21 12:40
 242.  186   Tucker Short              HERRICK, IL             8 M 39:54 12:51
 243.  187   Parker Short              HERRICK, IL            10 M 39:55 12:51
 244.  155   Heidi Smith               TENDOY, ID             55 F 40:56 13:11
 245.   44   Judy Warf                 WINDSOR, IL            48 F 41:14 13:17
 246.   51   Meleah Ofcarcik           DECATUR, IL            21 F 41:30 13:22
 247.   88   Sandy Johnston            SHELBYVILLE, IL        49 F 42:21 13:38
 248.   16   June Ground               MATTOON, IL            76 F 44:02 14:11
 249.  161   Vernon Pumm               MANCHESTER, MO         69 M 45:35 14:41
 250.   59   Becky Pruemer             SHELBYVILLE, IL        47 F 48:05 15:29
 251.   46   Pat Ray                   SHELBYVILLE, IL        57 F 48:10 15:31
 252.   58   Elizabeth Carlson         SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 50:56 16:24
 253.   56   Lori Carlson              SHELBYVILLE, IL        37 F 54:18 17:29
 254.  206   Jeff Yockey               URBANA, IL             49 M 54:25 17:31

Aug-07-2011 4:20:08pm 254 records processed.

OVERALL FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 1

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   38   Paige Biehler             SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 F 20:25  6:35

MASTERS FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 1

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.  254   Rachel Cravatta           SULLIVAN, IL           41 F 25:14  8:08

FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS

2011 Tom Short 5K
General Dacey Trail @ Forest Park 08/06/2011 8:00 am Rainy, 70-72 degrees,humid

Directed by: Jerry Yockey
Sponsored by: Leach Wilson,1st Federal,Howe&Yockey,Drake,Wayne Hummer

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   29   Molly Yockey              SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 F 21:59  7:05
   2.  239   Allison Collingwod        TAYLORVILLE, IL        14 F 23:04  7:26
   3.  164   Michelle Childers         TAYLORVILLE, IL        14 F 23:39  7:37
   4.  159   Claudia Watson            SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 23:55  7:42
   5.   87   Blair Johnston            SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 24:14  7:48
   6.    6   Morgan Powers             SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 25:21  8:10



   7.   24   Cailin Wilson             SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 F 25:52  8:20
   8.  271   Kali Forsyth              SULLIVAN, IL           14 F 25:53  8:20
   9.  167   Tori Murphy               SULLIVAN, IL           14 F 25:59  8:22
  10.   30   Maggy Yockey              SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 F 26:11  8:26
  11.  135   MacKenzie Mosier          SULLIVAN, IL           14 F 27:11  8:45
  12.  279   Maddie Le Granole         CHAMPAIGN, IL          13 F 27:39  8:54
  13.  252   Abby Cravatta             SULLIVAN, IL           11 F 28:19  9:07
  14.  200   Jade Bleskey              LAKEWOOD, IL           13 F 28:48  9:17
  15.  184   Emma White                SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 28:56  9:19
  16.  233   Jenny Karraker            SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 29:05  9:22
  17.  198   Hannah Koonce             SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 29:17  9:26
  18.  231   Hannah Karraker           SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 30:30  9:49
  19.  141   Lauren Bowers             SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 30:36  9:51
  20.  272   Ali Fahl                  PALMER, IL             14 F 30:40  9:53
  21.   91   Chloe Spain               SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 33:20 10:44
  22.  221   Sarah Martin              SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 33:36 10:49
  23.  257   Isabel Leach              SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 F 35:39 11:29
  24.  229   Caylee Wheeler            SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 F 36:56 11:53
  25.   58   Elizabeth Carlson         SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 F 50:56 16:24

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 16

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.  276   Ward Brooke               MT. AUBURN, IL         15 F 22:18  7:11
   2.  238   Taylor Baker              NEOGA, IL              15 F 22:27  7:14
   3.  230   Logan Peters              TOLEDO, IL             15 F 23:05  7:26
   4.  240   Leah Peters               TOLEDO, IL             15 F 23:43  7:38
   5.  220   Macy Brown                TAYLORVILLE, IL        15 F 23:54  7:42
   6.  175   Cassy Shaffer             MATTOON, IL            16 F 24:45  7:58
   7.  236   Lauren Pearce             TAYLORVILLE, IL        16 F 24:53  8:01
   8.  212   Paige Dovis               TAYLORVILLE, IL        15 F 25:08  8:06
   9.  196   Michaela Drake            MATTOON, IL            15 F 25:42  8:17
  10.  269   Mollie Bowman             SULLIVAN, IL           15 F 26:02  8:23
  11.  227   Brittany Deters           SIGEL, IL              15 F 26:05  8:24
  12.  237   Kate Kettelkamp           IL                     16 F 27:26  8:50
  13.  103   Kelsey Burgener           MOWEAQUA, IL           16 F 28:55  9:19
  14.  193   Delaine Florey            ST. JOSEPH, IL         16 F 35:35 11:27
  15.  270   Elizabeth Priest          SULLIVAN, IL           15 F 37:01 11:55

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 17 - 19

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.  182   Katelyn Duckett           SHELBYVILLE, IL        17 F 20:55  6:44
   2.  215   Mallory Wendling          ALTAMONT, IL           18 F 23:04  7:26
   3.   97   Alicia Pizzo              TOWER HILL, IL         17 F 23:32  7:35
   4.  145   Allison Mueller           NEOGA, IL              18 F 25:36  8:15
   5.  218   Allison Champley          TAYLORVILLE, IL        17 F 26:56  8:40
   6.  143   Rebecca Mueller           NEOGA, IL              17 F 29:43  9:34
   7.  105   Ashley Funneman           PANA, IL               18 F 31:03 10:00
   8.   18   Allie Jo Pasley           SHELBYVILLE, IL        18 F 34:13 11:01

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   95   Liz Dole                  MATTOON, IL            21 F 20:56  6:45



   2.  226   Maggie Byrne              CHICAGO, IL            22 F 23:17  7:30
   3.  251   Stephanie Briggs          O'FALLON, IL           24 F 24:04  7:45
   4.  232   Beth Karraker             SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 F 26:53  8:40
   5.  126   Abby Moulton              CHARLESTON, IL         21 F 27:00  8:42
   6.  124   Brittany Pierce           SHELBYVILLE, IL        25 F 27:08  8:44
   7.  234   Emily Karraker            SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 F 27:40  8:55
   8.  189   Ann Nottingham            SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 F 27:41  8:55
   9.  266   Jamie Gillett             DECATUR, IL            25 F 28:26  9:09
  10.   67   Ashley Gornand            HERRICK, IL            23 F 29:01  9:21
  11.  277   Cara Shoaff               CHARLESTON, IL         27 F 31:04 10:00
  12.  244   Skylar Sparks             SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 F 32:33 10:29
  13.  242   Kimberly Helmkamp         SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 F 32:33 10:29
  14.    8   Kimberly Logsdon          SULLIVAN, IL           20 F 35:16 11:22
  15.  123   Leellen Zimmerman         MARSHALL, IL           29 F 37:12 11:59
  16.   76   Katie Anderson            WINDSOR, IL            28 F 38:17 12:20
  17.   51   Meleah Ofcarcik           DECATUR, IL            21 F 41:30 13:22

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   70   Holly Steiling            MOWEAQUA, IL           34 F 23:36  7:36
   2.  107   Amy Funneman              PANA, IL               38 F 25:41  8:16
   3.   98   Kelly Lape                SHELBYVILLE, IL        34 F 28:36  9:13
   4.   55   Debra Korte               SHELBYVILLE, IL        31 F 28:50  9:17
   5.  134   Melissa Miller            HERRICK, IL            37 F 29:15  9:25
   6.  190   Holly Dunderdale          HERRIN, IL             34 F 30:07  9:42
   7.   82   Stephenie Shoaff          SHELBYVILLE, IL        30 F 31:00  9:59
   8.   84   Lisa Bain                 HERRICK, IL            39 F 31:38 10:11
   9.   66   Leslie Richter            SHELBYVILLE, IL        31 F 31:47 10:14
  10.  100   Michelle Smith            WINDSOR, IL            33 F 31:47 10:14
  11.  153   Jennifer Allen            VANDALIA, IL           32 F 32:23 10:26
  12.  131   Lelia Miller              ARTHUR, IL             33 F 32:24 10:26
  13.   65   Traci Churchill           MAHOMET, IL            30 F 33:06 10:40
  14.   54   Billie Bales              SHUMWAY, IL            30 F 33:21 10:45
  15.  201   Mindie McManoway          ALTAMONT, IL           34 F 33:30 10:47
  16.   77   Amy Modzelowski           SHOREWOOD, IL          39 F 33:49 10:53
  17.   21   Amy Duke                  SHELBYVILLE, IL        35 F 34:53 11:14
  18.   17   Gena Glover               DEER CREEK, IL         39 F 35:15 11:21
  19.  278   Audrey Le Granole         CHAMPAIGN, IL          36 F 35:33 11:27
  20.   53   Kelly Pasley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        37 F 38:43 12:28
  21.   48   Jessamy Carruthers        SHELBYVILLE, IL        30 F 38:54 12:32
  22.   56   Lori Carlson              SHELBYVILLE, IL        37 F 54:18 17:29

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   80   Judy Sinkler              SULLIVAN, IL           49 F 26:08  8:25
   2.   14   Julie Williamison         NEOGA, IL              48 F 26:59  8:42
   3.  163   Tammy White               CHARLESTON, IL         49 F 27:14  8:46
   4.   89   Amy Spain                 SHELBYVILLE, IL        40 F 28:05  9:03
   5.  262   Teresa Angot-Lewis        PEORIA, IL             47 F 29:30  9:30
   6.  250   Tobi Brachbill            SHELBYVILLE, IL        45 F 30:38  9:52
   7.   33   Krista Myer               COLUMBIA, MO           40 F 33:14 10:42
   8.   96   Christina Sloan           PANA, IL               45 F 33:50 10:54
   9.  224   Vicki Douglass            DALTON CITY, IL        46 F 34:09 11:00
  10.   44   Judy Warf                 WINDSOR, IL            48 F 41:14 13:17
  11.   88   Sandy Johnston            SHELBYVILLE, IL        49 F 42:21 13:38



  12.   59   Becky Pruemer             SHELBYVILLE, IL        47 F 48:05 15:29

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   52   Kathy Fulk                SHELBYVILLE, IL        58 F 25:24  8:11
   2.  127   Mary Drake                CHARLESTON, IL         51 F 27:01  8:42
   3.  273   Cheryl Fahl               PALMER, IL             50 F 33:09 10:41
   4.   72   Coral Dolan               HERRICK, IL            50 F 34:53 11:14
   5.  155   Heidi Smith               TENDOY, ID             55 F 40:56 13:11
   6.   46   Pat Ray                   SHELBYVILLE, IL        57 F 48:10 15:31

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 & Over

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.  160   Barbara Pumm              MANCHESTER, MO         66 F 34:43 11:11
   2.  170   Barbara Lindley           EFFINGHAM, IL          62 F 36:00 11:36
   3.   16   June Ground               MATTOON, IL            76 F 44:02 14:11

OVERALL MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 1

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.    1   Ron Lavaire               URBANA, IL             25 M 16:36  5:21

MASTERS MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 1

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   94   Dale Righter              MATTOON, IL            44 M 19:23  6:15

MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS

2011 Tom Short 5K
General Dacey Trail @ Forest Park 08/06/2011 8:00 am Rainy, 70-72 degrees,humid

Directed by: Jerry Yockey
Sponsored by: Leach Wilson,1st Federal,Howe&Yockey,Drake,Wayne Hummer

MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.  139   Drew Snider               SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 20:47  6:42
   2.  116   Daulton Nibbe             SPRINGFIELD, IL        13 M 21:24  6:54
   3.   19   Tyler Pasley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 M 21:35  6:57
   4.  274   Colton Bell               CHARLESTON, IL         13 M 21:36  6:58
   5.   22   Kenton Wilson             SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 22:04  7:06
   6.  118   Gavin Prior               MATTOON, IL            12 M 22:22  7:12
   7.  110   Jeffrey Lemay             HIDALGO, IL            13 M 22:26  7:14
   8.  176   Quinn Martz               SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 M 22:48  7:21
   9.  209   Clayton Waldhoff          SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 22:49  7:21
  10.  258   Nicholas Cravatta         SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 23:07  7:27
  11.  268   Keegan Kruckeberg         SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 23:11  7:28



  12.  260   Adam Hudson               SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 23:38  7:37
  13.  181   Lucas Duckett             SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 23:38  7:37
  14.   25   Preston Henze             SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 M 23:55  7:42
  15.  113   Alex Harvey               SULLIVAN, IL           14 M 24:14  7:48
  16.  158   Cade Watson               SHELBYVILLE, IL        11 M 25:39  8:16
  17.  128   Josh Bernson              SHELBYVILLE, IL        12 M 26:22  8:29
  18.  177   Seth Durbin               SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 M 27:39  8:54
  19.  183   Ben Houska                SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 27:50  8:58
  20.  216   Wil Bolinger              SHELBYVILLE, IL        13 M 30:00  9:40
  21.   86   Quinn Camfield            MATTOON, IL            12 M 30:37  9:52
  22.  140   Eric Bowers               SHELBYVILLE, IL        14 M 31:07 10:01
  23.   78   Andrew Modzelowski        SHOREWOOD, IL           9 M 35:16 11:21
  24.  186   Tucker Short              HERRICK, IL             8 M 39:54 12:51
  25.  187   Parker Short              HERRICK, IL            10 M 39:55 12:51

MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 16

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   92   John Righter              MATTOON, IL            16 M 17:46  5:43
   2.  191   Chris Third               MATTOON, IL            16 M 17:59  5:48
   3.   75   Tye Sutherland            TOLEDO, IL             15 M 18:42  6:02
   4.  179   Alex Matlock              SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 18:53  6:05
   5.   28   Miles Foor                SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 19:09  6:10
   6.  172   Nic Wright                TAYLORVILLE, IL        15 M 19:22  6:14
   7.   11   Travis Walk               SIGEL, IL              16 M 19:34  6:18
   8.  108   Cody Carman               SULLIVAN, IL           16 M 19:40  6:20
   9.   12   Trevor Walk               SIGEL, IL              16 M 20:09  6:29
  10.  142   Neil Yockey               SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 20:14  6:31
  11.  207   Jonathan Yockey           URBANA, IL             15 M 20:32  6:37
  12.  235   Brian Brummer             TAYLORVILLE, IL        16 M 20:32  6:37
  13.   93   Ben Righter               MATTOON, IL            15 M 20:33  6:37
  14.    7   Cory Powers               SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 20:46  6:41
  15.  146   Arch Robison              CHAMPAIGN, IL          15 M 21:04  6:47
  16.  148   Drennian Martin           SHELBYVILLE, IL        15 M 21:13  6:50
  17.  195   Glenn Smith               WINDSOR, IL            15 M 21:56  7:04
  18.  136   Lucas Mossman             SULLIVAN, IL           16 M 22:07  7:07
  19.  267   Andrew Talley             GREENUP, IL            15 M 22:35  7:17
  20.  194   Jesse Smith               WINDSOR, IL            15 M 23:01  7:25
  21.   74   Dakota Pruemer            SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 24:42  7:57
  22.  203   Cameron Barker            SHELBYVILLE, IL        16 M 26:58  8:41
  23.  119   Nicholas Brandenburg      NEOGA, IL              15 M 33:30 10:47
  24.   57   Michael Carlson           SHELBYVILLE, IL        15 M 35:33 11:27

MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 17 - 19

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.  259   Michael Giberson          MATTOON, IL            18 M 16:50  5:25
   2.  112   Cameron Harvey            SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 18:06  5:50
   3.  129   Micah Plank               SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 19:22  6:14
   4.  117   Bill Brown                SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 19:42  6:21
   5.   73   Levi Pruemer              SHELBYVILLE, IL        19 M 21:19  6:52
   6.  109   Josh O'Brian              SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 21:53  7:03
   7.  265   Matthew Bagwell           SHELBYVILLE, IL        18 M 22:01  7:05
   8.  208   Jordon Waldhoff           SULLIVAN, IL           17 M 22:17  7:11
   9.  157   Kyle Brown                SHELBYVILLE, IL        17 M 22:23  7:13
  10.  211   Peter Mosley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        17 M 27:37  8:54



MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.    2   Stanley Donahoo           SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 M 17:14  5:33
   2.   34   Doug Powers               GREENUP, IL            21 M 18:38  6:00
   3.  169   Nicholas Heller           MATTOON, IL            20 M 18:46  6:03
   4.  261   Ramie Clagg               MATTOON, IL            25 M 19:05  6:09
   5.    3   Brennon Baker             SHELBYVILLE, IL        24 M 19:21  6:14
   6.   13   Elliott Uphoff            SHELBYVILLE, IL        21 M 19:55  6:25
   7.  115   Shaun Nibbe               SPRINGFIELD, IL        21 M 21:03  6:47
   8.  213   Tony Douglass             MT. ZION, IL           28 M 21:19  6:52
   9.  247   Chris Short               LITCHFIELD, IL         24 M 21:25  6:54
  10.  253   Kris Yoder                ASSUMPTION, IL         25 M 21:29  6:55
  11.  101   Ted Walk                  MATTOON, IL            27 M 21:33  6:56
  12.  222   Chris Douglass            JOLIET, IL             26 M 22:01  7:06
  13.   31   Kaleb Pruemer             SHELBYVILLE, IL        20 M 22:09  7:08
  14.  228   Zach Duck                 SHELBYVILLE, IL        21 M 25:19  8:09
  15.  264   Ryan Scott                SHELBYVILLE, IL        25 M 26:28  8:31
  16.  243   Tom Johnson               LISLE, IL              22 M 26:38  8:35
  17.   83   Seth Koons                TOWER HILL, IL         24 M 27:56  9:00
  18.  210   Chris Mosley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        22 M 28:11  9:05
  19.   68   Ryan Blackford            SULLIVAN, IL           24 M 29:00  9:20
  20.  248   Joseph Besjak             CARLINVILLE, IL        25 M 29:35  9:32
  21.  125   Ted Williamson            FINDLAY, IL            25 M 30:21  9:46
  22.   49   Brian Litteral            SHELBYVILLE, IL        23 M 31:06 10:01
  23.   62   Brandan Scherzer          SHELBYVILLE, IL        29 M 32:22 10:25

MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.    4   Kevin Ross                SHELBYVILLE, IL        36 M 20:04  6:28
   2.  185   Brett Short               HERRICK, IL            36 M 21:51  7:02
   3.   85   Anthony Alstat            VANDALIA, IL           39 M 22:24  7:13
   4.  111   Jason Palmer              SHELBYVILLE, IL        35 M 23:44  7:39
   5.   20   Brian Duke                SHELBYVILLE, IL        33 M 23:52  7:41
   6.  223   Ty Douglass               MT. ZION, IL           32 M 24:17  7:49
   7.   99   Tony Lape                 SHELBYVILLE, IL        34 M 27:11  8:45
   8.  263   Ronnie Jacobs             SHELBYVILLE, IL        36 M 27:45  8:56
   9.  166   Allen Walter              BENTON, KY             31 M 27:57  9:00
  10.   64   Jeremy Logan              SHELBYVILLE, IL        30 M 27:58  9:00
  11.  137   Robert Owens              SHELBYVILLE, IL        31 M 31:07 10:01
  12.  154   Rick Allen                VANDALIA, IL           34 M 32:22 10:26
  13.   60   Mitch Lawler              SHELBYVILLE, IL        33 M 38:45 12:29

MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.  205   Steve Walters             TAYLORVILLE, IL        45 M 19:59  6:26
   2.  120   Jason Crowder             PEORIA, IL             41 M 20:20  6:33
   3.  130   Kenneth Miller            ARTHUR, IL             44 M 20:52  6:43
   4.   79   Kevin Modzelowski         SHOREWOOD, IL          42 M 22:05  7:07
   5.  255   Gary Cravatta             SULLIVAN, IL           44 M 22:58  7:24
   6.  156   Jeff Houska               SHELBYVILLE, IL        44 M 24:30  7:54
   7.  144   Tim Mueller               NEOGA, IL              45 M 24:57  8:02
   8.   41   Robert Bosgraaf           SHELBYVILLE, IL        47 M 25:11  8:07



   9.  106   Tom Funneman              PANA, IL               42 M 25:40  8:16
  10.  204   Bryan Kortte              MT. ZION, IL           40 M 26:48  8:38
  11.   26   Jim Lupton                SHELBYVILLE, IL        48 M 27:38  8:54
  12.   71   Rodney Wildman            SHELBYVILLE, IL        44 M 27:52  8:59
  13.   63   Stephen Groll             PANA, IL               43 M 28:12  9:05
  14.  174   Bob Winskill              SULLIVAN, IL           42 M 28:37  9:13
  15.  104   Brad Burgener             MOWEAQUA, IL           45 M 28:54  9:18
  16.  241   Mike Crews                CHARLESTON, IL         49 M 30:39  9:52
  17.  199   Gary Hayden               SHELBYVILLE, IL        49 M 31:28 10:08
  18.   90   Trevor Spain              SHELBYVILLE, IL        40 M 33:20 10:44
  19.  206   Jeff Yockey               URBANA, IL             49 M 54:25 17:31

MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   39   Randy Biehler             SHELBYVILLE, IL        54 M 21:38  6:58
   2.  197   sCOTT Ealy                EFFINGHAM, IL          50 M 22:14  7:10
   3.  219   Doug Brown                TAYLORVILLE, IL        50 M 22:36  7:17
   4.  138   Mark Snider               SHELBYVILLE, IL        52 M 22:46  7:20
   5.   27   Gary Elvers               PANA, IL               53 M 25:26  8:11
   6.   43   Alan Spesard              SHELBYVILLE, IL        52 M 26:12  8:26
   7.  245   David Johnston            SHELBYVILLE, IL        50 M 30:49  9:56
   8.  162   Andrew White              CHARLESTON, IL         50 M 32:00 10:18
   9.  246   Bill Short                LITCHFIELD, IL         59 M 32:01 10:19
  10.    9   Robert Logsdon            SULLIVAN, IL           52 M 32:25 10:26
  11.  202   Rodney Wiley              SHELBYVILLE, IL        56 M 33:32 10:48
  12.  192   Ron Gilmore               MT. ZION, IL           56 M 33:33 10:48
  13.  217   James Ewing               GAYS, IL               56 M 36:08 11:38
  14.   10   Gregory Reynolds          SHELBYVILLE, IL        50 M 36:52 11:52
  15.   32   Lee Lovett                SHELBYVILLE, IL        55 M 36:57 11:54
  16.  147   Charlie Martin            SHELBYVILLE, IL        58 M 39:21 12:40

MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 & Over

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S  Time  Pace
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ===== =====
   1.   40   Larry Wilson              MATTOON, IL            60 M 23:28  7:34
   2.  133   Jerry Bauer               TUSCOLA, IL            67 M 25:39  8:16
   3.  249   Dan Lindley               NEOGA, IL              63 M 25:44  8:17
   4.  188   Gary Crowder              SHELBYVILLE, IL        62 M 27:57  9:00
   5.   15   Al Scheider               DECATUR, IL            60 M 28:17  9:07
   6.   36   Carl Greeson              COLUMBIA, MO           63 M 28:38  9:13
   7.  180   Michael Faught            MATTOON, IL            62 M 29:11  9:24
   8.  256   Mark Dickens              SULLIVAN, IL           73 M 31:29 10:08
   9.  225   Robert E Middleton        TUSCOLA, IL            67 M 32:31 10:28
  10.  152   Burton Hemken             WALSHVILLE, IL         65 M 33:08 10:40
  11.  132   Jim Stuntz                KIRKLAND, IL           70 M 34:51 11:13
  12.  161   Vernon Pumm               MANCHESTER, MO         69 M 45:35 14:41

(Header_1) TEAM RESULTS
2011 Tom Short 5K

General Dacey Trail @ Forest Park 08/06/2011 8:00 am Rainy, 70-72 degrees,humid
Directed by: Jerry Yockey

Sponsored by: Leach Wilson,1st Federal,Howe&Yockey,Drake,Wayne Hummer



Place Score Team                           (Total, Average, Pack Times)
===== ===== ============================== ============================
   1.    46 B3                             (1:33:37, 18:43.37, 2:52)
          2     6    11    13    14
          Michael, Cameron, Micah, Cody, Bill

   2.    49 B1                             (1:34:25, 18:52.86, 2:48)
          4     5     7    12    21
          John, Chris, Nicholas, Dale, Ben

   3.    77 B5                             (1:38:22, 19:40.25, 8:44)
          1     3     9    15    49
          Ron, Stanley, Brennon, Elliott, Zach

   4.   132 M2                             (1:48:11, 21:38.18, 5:08)
         16    18    23    27    48
          Kevin, Paige, Katelyn, Randy, Robert

   5.   137 B4                             (1:49:14, 21:50.62, 4:29)
          8    22    30    38    39
          Miles, Drew, Kenton, Adam, Lucas

   6.   146 B6                             (1:50:15, 22:02.87, 4:29)
         17    19    24    41    45
          Neil, Jonathan, Arch, Jason, Dakota

   7.   154 B2                             (1:50:37, 22:07.20, 1:17)
         26    28    31    33    36
          Ted, Josh, Lucas, Jordon, Clayton

   8.   174 M4                             (1:53:58, 22:47.58, 4:52)
         25    29    32    35    53
          Levi, Molly, Kaleb, Kyle, Maggy

   9.   186 M1                             (1:59:07, 23:49.37, 8:05)
         10    20    46    54    56
          Nic, Brian, Lauren, Allison, Kate

  10.   200 G1                             (1:58:01, 23:36.10, 2:51)
         34    37    40    42    47
          Ward, Allison, Michelle, Macy, Paige

  11.   268 G2                             (2:22:10, 28:25.86, 11:45)
         43    44    59    60    62
          Claudia, Blair, Jenny, Hannah, Isabel

  12.   271 G3                             (2:21:37, 28:19.38, 11:36)
         50    51    52    55    63
          Gary, Tori, Mollie, MacKenzie, Elizabeth

  13.   305 M3                             (2:49:30, 33:53.94, 13:33)
         57    58    61    64    65
          Allen, Debra, Brandan, Jessamy, Meleah
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